MULTNOMAH COUNTY
INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENT AMENDMENT

(Amendment to change Contract provisions during contract term.)

Contract Number 0607002 — Amendment 11

This is an amendment to Multhomah County’s Contract referenced above effective July 1, 2006 between
Multnomah County, Oregon, by and through the Multhomah County Sheriff's Office, hereinafter referred to as
MCSO, and the City of Maywood Park, hereinafter referred to as City. '

The parties agree:

1. The following changes are made to Contract No. 0607002:
From Section 2, RESPONSIBILITIES OF CITY. Subsection C shall be changed to read:

The CITY shall pay the MCSO $35,914 for 416 hours of patrol services as provided in Section 3 for the
period of July 1, 2017 through June 30, 2018.

2. All other terms and conditions of the contract shall remain the same.

MULTNOMAH COUNTY, OREGON: o CITY:

County Chair or Designee: Signature:
Date: Print Name:

Dept Director or Designee: % / J&‘AL Title:
Date: ) / 21 / (= Date:

REVIEWED:

JENNY M. MADKOUR
COUNTY ATTORNEY FOR MULTNOMAH COUNTY

Approved as to form

EZsistant County Attorney ﬂé’k ﬂﬁ%{/@z//) by:

Date: Date:

07 -48-2017

07/01/2014 Idw Intergovernmental Agreement Amendment Page 1 of 1



